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Dedicated to helping children in foster care feel valued and comforted

My Very Own Blanket - Board of Directors 2019

Jeffrey Corzine, Board Chair
9350 Traceyton Drive
Dublin, Ohio 43017
corzinjl@aol.com

Mitali Ghatak, MA, MPA, Board Treasurer
235 Academy Woods Dr.

Gahanna, OH 43230

614-302-7424

mitalighatak@yahoo.com

Jessica Rudolph, Founder and CEO
My Very Own Blanket

407 W. Main Street

Westerville, Ohio 43081
614-530-2328
Jessica@myveryownblanket.org

Chuck Barber, Board Member
Director of Traverse Solutions
Northwoods

5815 Wall Street

Dublin, Ohio 43017

614-781-7800
Chuck.Barber@teamnorthwoods.com

Timothy Binkley, Board Member

301 Cherry Leaf Road

Delaware, Ohio 43015

740-972-2105

Tim Binkley@uhc.com

UnitedHealthcare

Vice President of Operations, National Quality

INDIVIDUALLY, WE GIVE A LITTLE...
TOGETHER, WE PROVIDE A LOT.

Luke Powell - Board Member
Manager, Supply Chain at OhioHealth
6325 Dan Sherri Drive

Dublin, Ohio 43016
Lukejohnpowell@yahoo.com

Jim Bownas, Board Member and Legal Advisor
Lawyer for We The People

5457 Bonanza Place

Dublin, Ohio 43016

(614) 746-0831 (Cell)

jimbownas@gmail.com

Randy Gabel, Board Vice Chair
Sr. Director, Revenue Cycle
OhioHealth Home Care

5450 Franz Rd., Suite 100
Dublin, Ohio 43017
614-795-8195

r gabel@msn.com

Robyn Jenkins, Board Secretary

Vice President - Manager of Diversity &
Inclusion for Chase Wealth Management
JP Morgan Chase

1111 Polaris Pkwy.

Columbus, OH 43240
rwj.jenkins@gmail.com

Nikki Chinn, Constituent Advisory Liaison to the Board
Scholar Network Student Coordinator

Columbus State Community College

550 East Spring Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215

nchinn3@student.cscc.edu
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